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NAME TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS YES NO MINED OUT
NA NA NA X No

Well 825683 COALBEDS MINING IN AREA



Well 825683 SURVEY RESULTS
Depth of Survey Direction/Distance/Degree From True Vertical

200 1/4 degree
400 1/4 degree
600 1/2 degree
800 3/4 degree

1000 3/4 degree
1200 3/4 degree
1400 1 degree



Well 825683 CASING PROGRAM
Casing Casing Hole Cement Used Cemented To Surface Date Packers Or Bridge Plugs

Casing Type Size Interval Size In Cubic Ft. Yes/No Cemented Kind/Size/Set
Conductor #1 20" 25' KB 20" Driven No
Conductor #2 13 3/8" 51' KB 17 1/2" Driven No
Surface 9-5/8" 315' KB 12-3/8" 259.6 Yes 12/20/2006 Grout basket at 98' KB
Intermediate 7" 1542'KB 8-7/8" 326.5 Yes 1/5/2006 Grout basket at 98' KB
Production 4-1/2" 5398'KB 6-1/4" 404.37 No 1/11/2007



General Depth Depth
Geologic Age Formation Lithology Color Top Bottom Thickness Remarks

Penn Lee Siltstone & Shale/Coal 0 623 623
Penn Salt Sand Sandstone 623 1382 759
Miss Pennington Siltstone & Shale 1382 1610 228
Miss Upper Maxon Sandstone 1610 1642 32
Miss Pennington Siltstone & Shale 1642 1728 86
Miss Middle Maxon Sandstone 1728 1862 134
Miss Pennington Siltstone & Shale 1862 2018 156
Miss Lower Maxon Sandstone 2018 2066 48
Miss Pennington Siltstone & Shale 2066 2294 228
Miss Bradley Sandstone 2294 2343 49
Miss Pennington Siltstone & Shale 2343 2368 25
Miss Little Lime Limestone 2368 2392 24
Miss Big Lime Limestone 2392 2806 414
Miss Pocono Shale 2806 2924 118
Miss Weir Sandstone 2924 3032 108
Miss Pocono Shale 3032 3397 365
Miss Sunbury Shale 3397 3408 11
Miss Berea Sandstone 3408 3422 14

Devonian Cleveland Shale 3422 3694 272
Devonian Gordon Sandstone 3694 3724 30
Devonian Devonian Shale 3724 4478 754
Devonian Elk Sandstone 4478 4552 74
Devonian Lower Huron Shale 4552 4840 288
Devonian Java Shale 4840 4942 102
Devonian Angola Shale 4942 5138 196
Devonian Rhinestreet Shale 5138 5319 181
Devonian Marcellus Shale 5319 5329 10
Devonian Onondoga Limestone 5329 5423 94

 Well 825683 DRILLER'S LOG


